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From: "McMullin, Kathleen ML<KMcMull@entergy.com>
To: !b)(6) ]" Eddy, Paul" <paul eddy@dps.state.ny.us>, "Greeley, Dan"
<greeleyd@co.roc~land.ny.us>. "Gross, Steve - Orange PlO" <sgross@co.orange.ny.us>, "Sutton, Tony"
<awsl @westchestergov.com>b),(6 , "Albanese, Raymond"
<rla 1 @westchestergov.com>, "Alfredo Vidal" <avidal@the-idaIgroup.com>,
<awsl @weschestergov.com>, "B. Gore" <bgore@urbanomics.com>, <bakerna@co.rockland.ny.us>,
"Barry, Terrence" <TBarry@entergy.com>, "Benjamin, Liz" <BenjamiL@co.rockland.ny.us>,
<ken.bergmann@semo.state.ny.us>, "Bernie McGarry" <mcgarry@senate.state.ny.us>, <jpbl@nrc.gov>,
"Bowman, Greq" <cibowm90(dOe-tergy.com>, <beh@nrc.gov>, <JBridges@troopers. state.ny.us>, "Chief
Tubbs" b)(6) <ewc@nrc.gov>, "Conroy, Patric W" <PConroy@entergy.com>,
<lindac@yorktownny.org>, "Cox, Mark R" <mcox9O@entergy.com>.Gcrd0utayomi s.com>,
"Dacimo, Fred R." <FDacimo@entergy.com>, "David Brand''b)(6) iDavid
Greene" <dgreene@urbanomics.com>, "David Weinraub" <lT Neinraub@bmwlobby.com>, DeGasperis,
Edward M" <edegasp@entergy.com>, "DiRocco, Anthony J" <ADirocc@entergy.com>,
<Donald.Maurer@semo.state.ny.us>, "Dowling, Adele" <amd2@westchestergov.com>, "Fay, Deborah"
<DFayl@entergy.com>, "Feathers" <jdf@fcwc-law.com>, <Andrew.Feeney@semo.state.ny. us>.
<peter.feroe@mail.house.gov>, <galefs@assembly.state.ny.us>, "Geri Shapiro' b)(6)
<Emily.Gibbons@mail.house.gov>, "Gottlieb, Laurence" <LGottIi@entergy.com>, "Greene, Dominick"
<dgreene@co.orange.ny.us>, "Grosjean, Alain G" <AGrosje@entergy.com>, <grtroes@nppd.com>,
"Harry Giannoulis" <harry@theparksidegroup.com>, "Hinrichs, Gary H" <ghinric@entergy.com>, "Inzirillo,
Frank" <finziri@entergy.com>, "Ira Promisel" <iprom ise@troopers. state. ny. us>, "Jack Spath"
<jps@nyserda.org>, <dejl@nrc.gov>, <jefft@townofcortlandt.com>, "Jensen, Chris"
<jensenc@co.rockland.ny.us>, "JES" <JESl@westchestergov.com>, "Jim Cunningham"
<jim cunningham@nyc.bm.com>, "Jim Wright" <wright@senate.state.ny.us>, "John Cordo" <JLC@fcwc-
law.com>, "Jones, T. R." <tjones2@entergy.com>, "Kansler, Michael R" <MKansle@entergy.com>,
<Pat.keegan@mail.house.gov>, "Kerns, Matthew T" <MKerns@entergy.com> ýb)(e)
<MKopy@troopers.state.ny.us>, <kevin.kraus@semo.state.ny.us>, "L. Leach" _
"LAROSA, PAUL" <PLAROSA@entergy.com>, <leibell@senate.state.ny.us>, <DCL@nrc.gov>, "Longo,
Nick" <Iongon@co.rockland.ny.us>, "Mark Serrano" <serrano@proactivecom.com>, "Martin Brennan"
<MartinBrennan@schumer.senate.gov>, "Marvin Randolph" <mrandolph@urbanomics.com>, "Mayer,
Don" <DMayerl @entergy.com>, "McCann, John (Licensing Director)" <jmccanl@entergy.com>,
"McCannell, Chris" <Chris.mccannell@mail.house.gov>, "McGillicuddy, Maura" <MMcGill@entergy.com>,
"McKay, Mike" <mike.mckay@mail.house.gov>, "McMahon, Bob - Putman County"

ýb)(6) T"McMullin, Kathleen M" <KMcMull@entergy.com>,
<milleragassembly.state.ny.us>, <MillerC@co.rockland.ny.us>, "Neil Sheehan" <nas@nrc.gov>,
<jdn@nrc.gov>, <Joseph.o'brien@mail.house.gov>, <boliveira@amnucins.com>, <doneill@bghc-
law.com>, "Pat Brown" <PBrown@bmwiobby.com>, "Paul Steidler" <paul@effectivecomm.org>, "Paul
Tonko' <tonkoocassembly.state.ny.us>, "Paulson, Adam" <adam.paulson@mail.house.gov>,

balp@nyserda.org>, "Phillips, Frank M." <fphilli@entergy.com>,
<pjR3swestchestergov.com>, "PRICE, ERNEST JR" <EPRICE2@entergy.com>, "PRIDE, ANN L"
<APRIDE@entergy.com>, <Iindap@townofcortlandt.com>, <MRealmut@troopers.state.ny.us>,
<tbrice@gw.dec.state. ny. us>, <rjo4@westchestergov.com>, "Rubin, Paul W" <prubin@entergy.com>,
"Sachatello, Ronald " <rsach90@entergy.com>, <asa01@heaIth.state.ny.us>, "Screnci, Diane"
<dps@nrc.gov>, <JimSeirmarco@optonline.net>, "Sheiner, Jon" <Jon.Sheiner@mail.house.gov>,
"Slobodien, Mike" <MSIobod@entergy.com>, <Scott.Statler@lafarge-na.com>, "Steets, James F"
<JSteets@entergy.com>, "Sullivan, Brian A" <bsullil@entergy.com>, "Theobalds, Kenneth"
<ktheoba@entergy.com>, "Tiffany Rasberry" <tiffany@theparksidegroup.com>, "Tom Fitzpartrick"
<Thomas.Fitzpatrick@giulianipartners.com>, <jrwl@nrc.gov>
Date: 08/14/2007 5:01:02 PM
Subject: IPEC status report for Aug 14 2007

Please see attached.

CC: <wdexter@troopers. state. ny.us>, "Alex Flint" <asf@nei.org>, "Bentley, Robyn M"
<rbentle@entergy.com>, "Blizard, Andrea J" <ablizar@entergy.com>,
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<Jean.Bordewich@mail.house.gov>, <Hal.Connolly@mail.house.gov>, "Crisci, Joseph"
<Joseph.Crisci@bm.com>, "Fernandez, Joanne" <jfernan@entergy.com>, "Giles, Mark A"
<mgiles@entergy.com>, "GRAVES, ALLISON LESLEY" <agravel@entergy.com>,
<tgurdziel@twcny.rr.com>, <Lori.HallArmstrong@chamber.state.ny.us>, "Iraola, Antonio J."
<Alraola@entergy.com>, <vob@bestweb.net>, <dlarkin@troopers. state. ny.us>, "Marv Fertel"
<msf@nei.org>, <ryan.mcconaghy@mail.house.gov>, <rmeyers@troopers.state.ny.us>,
<Ism3@westchestergov.com>, <Steve.m itnick@chamber.state.ny.us>,
<mike morey@schumer.senate.gov>, "Novich, David" <djnl@westchestergov.com>,
<colleen.okeefe@mail.house.gov>, <Taylor.Palmer@mail.house.gov>,
<ChristineParker@schumer.senate.gov>, <rjp@nei.org>, <James. Ryan@semo.state.ny.us>, "Skip
Bowman" <slb@nei.org>, <susan.spear@mail.house.gov>, "Weishaus, Enid (Clinton)"
<EnidWeishaus@clinton.senate.gov>
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Indian Point Energy Center
Status Report

August 14, 2007

Operational Status

Indian Point Unit 2 is operating at 100 percent power and has been online for 76
days. Unit 3 is operating at 100 percent reactor power and has been on line for 104
days.

All Sirens Sound in Test of New System
All 155 of the 155 new sirens in the 10-mile Emergency Planning Zone sounded
successfully today in the second of two full-volume tests conducted to validate
the performance of the new system. The test signal was sent from the Westchester
County Warning Point in Valhalla, N.Y.

With the second full-volume tests receiving a
___-___._--.__ passing grade, it is an additional step closer to

placing the system in operation before the Nuclear
Regulatory Commission deadline of Aug. 24.

Entergy had siren observers in the field to verify
performance of the individual sirens. The NRC and
the Federal Emergency Management Agency also
had observers in the field.

. . Entergy has conducted over 54 "silent" tests of the
system since testing began Aug. 1. The silent test

sends a signal to the siren but does not produce the siren sound.

•- • _ .. _ , •.. .• . -- _ .:

* ., ... The screen shots above show the response of the system from before
the sirens were activated (yellow dots) to after all the signals were
recorded. The green dots in the second picture indicate that the
sirens sounded.

NRC to Conduct Meeting on Environmental Scoping

Nuclear Regulatory Commission staff will conduct two public meetings on
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Wednesday, Sept. 19, on the environmental review related to the license renewal
application for Indian Point.
Members of the public are invited to attend and comment on environmental issues
they believe the NRC should consider during the license renewal process.

There will be two sessions held that day at Colonial Terrace, 119 Oregon Road in
Cortlandt Manor, N.Y.

The first session will begin at 1:30 p.m. and continue until 4:30 p.m. The second
session, which will follow the same format as the first meeting, will get under way
at 7 p.m. and continue until 10 p.m. The NRC will host an "open house"
beginning 1 hour before the start of each meeting to provide members of the
public with an opportunity to talk informally with agency staff. However, formal
comments must be expressed during the transcribed meetings. Both sessions will
start with an overview and an NRC staff presentation on the environmental review
process for license renewal applications.

After the NRC presentation, audience members will be given the opportunity to
present their comments on environmental issues.

Educational Outreach

Entergy Nuclear provides customized outreach education programs for schools,
youth groups, and civic organizations. The topics we cover include Emergency
Planning, Understanding Radiation, Nuclear Fuel and a general overview of the
operations of Indian Point Energy Center. If you would like a brochure or are
interested in scheduling a program, contact IPEC Communications at 914-27 1-
7441.

If you have any questions or need clarification of the information provided, please
contact Kathy McMullin, manager of communications, Indian Point Energy
Center, at 914-271-7132.


